
Senate Standing Committee on Economics 

ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE 
Treasury Portfolio 

Additional Estimates 2012 

15 – 17 February 2012 

   1  

Question:  AET 889 
 
Topic:    Staffing – SES (ACCC) 
 
Hansard Page: Written 
 
Senator BUSHBY asked: 

 

889. Please list the SES positions have you in your department/agency in the years  
2007-08, 2008-09, 2009-10, 2010-11 and financial year to date.  Identify the 
different levels and how many are permanent positions. 

 
Answer: 
 
889.  

 

 
2007-08 

 
2008-09 
 

2009-10 
 

2010-11 
 

2011-12 
FYTD 

SES1 31 32 37 36 34 
SES2 6 8 10 7 8 
SES3 1 1 1 3 3 
Total 38 41 48 46 45 

 
Figures for 2007/08 - 2010/11 inclusive are from the ACCC’s annual reports.  

For the financial year to date (to 31 January 2012) the ACCC has 45 permanent SES 
positions.  


