Senate Standing Committee on Economics

ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Treasury Portfolio

Additional Estimates 2012

15 – 17 February 2012

Question: AET 889

Topic: Staffing – SES (ACCC)

Hansard Page: Written

Senator BUSHBY asked:

889. Please list the SES positions have you in your department/agency in the years 2007-08, 2008-09, 2009-10, 2010-11 and financial year to date. Identify the different levels and how many are permanent positions.

Answer:

889.

	2007-08	2008-09	2009-10	2010-11	2011-12 FYTD
SES1	31	32	37	36	34
SES2	6	8	10	7	8
SES3	1	1	1	3	3
Total	38	41	48	46	45

Figures for 2007/08 - 2010/11 inclusive are from the ACCC's annual reports.

For the financial year to date (to 31 January 2012) the ACCC has 45 permanent SES positions.